Rerular Meeting, 1406
February 7+tE.,193%,

The respular menthly meeting of the Ceuneil was reld Vendav
Fehruary 7th.8 e'cleck P.M.Cn rell call there were nregent
Mayer Vinyard,Chief a2f Pelice Reéthenberg,Recorder Mansus and
Ceuncilmen Cutsferth,Everhart,Keehler,Perter,Rothenhers and
Thempsen.Coeuncilman Gesik reperted later,Atteérney Wait and
Ceuncilmar Pfister absent.

Minutes of the regular Jaruary - meetimg arnd Special meeting
of Juwnary 17th.were read amd anpreved.

The fellowing cermmuricatiens were read hv the Recerder..
leiter froem the Velunteer Tire jJept.alvising the reeleactien
ef Christ Kraft,Jr.t® Chief ef the Fire Dept.A letter fram
High Gcheel ulst . #§,requesting u reduetisn in thair eleetrie
rate.Twe ¢ffers for the lat .on Main St.which was farmally
sceupiel 1y the old City Hall.Renewal of Fire Insuramece pelicy
on the building at the City Water Tamk.

Mr.A.H.Knight addressed the Ceuncil in regard te the
straighteming eut ef the read at the head ef "C"St.

Mr.White & Mr.Lawtem,Represenatives ef the B.F.Geedrich Ceo.
addressed the Ceuncil im regard te the purchase of fire hese.

This matter was left with the Conmittee for recommendation.
The following claims against the City were then presented.

General Fund. . Light Fund. )
C.N.Wait $ 2.50 J.P.Nozier $ 1.00
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 25.80 Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 41.93
A.Rothenherg 23.40 Westinghouse Elec.Supp. 19.99
Volunteer Fire Dept. 10.00 Molalla Elec.Co. 793.05
Frank Kendall 90.00 Oscar Welss 2.80
Christ Kraft,Jr. 20.00 Frances Skinner 33.25
J.P.Dozier 3.50 James Mooney 8.00
Canby Plumhing & Louis Lent 130,38

Heating Co. 72.88 John Eid 114.56
Stefani Lumber Co. 97 Stefani Lumber Co. 2.7n
State Ind.Acc.Comn. 18.68 [ State Ind.Acc.Comm, 5,18

$ 28773 173,75 ¢

Water Fund. ' Cemetery Fund.

Canby Hwd.& Inmp.Co. $ 1.35 Canby Herald $ 45.25

Canby Plumhing & Canby Herald 69.50
Heating Co. 43.88 Canby Plumbing & ’

Ira VanWinkle 7 .80 Heating Co. - 1,44

Oscar Weiss 14.60 Stefani Lumber Co. 3.50

Louis Lent 71.68 John Eid ' 13.64

John Eid 114.56 R.¥.Zimmerman 69.00

Hersey Mfg.Co, 18.27 H.N.Everhart 9.00

C.E.JOhnSOn 38.00 State Ind.Acc.COmm. 085

State Ind.Acc.COomm. 1048 $ EIL.Ig A

5 . Road Fund. '

Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. $ .36

W.0.Weisgs 4,80

George Koehler 16.00

Ira VanWinkle J 3.20

Chester VanWinkle 3.20

C.E.Bowman 9.40

Stefani Lumber Co,. 13.92

State Ind.Acc.Comn 80

$ 51.63

On motion,seconded and carried the above claims were allowed,
all bills bheing voted yea,except bill of Canby Plumbhing &
Heating Co.for $72.88 which received negative votes from
Councilmen Porter and Thompson.

Mr.Lent reported the water main on the Knight's bridge road
had been lowered,also three water lines had heen put in across
Third St.and that four more were to be put in.He also presented
for the Council's consideration an ordinance reducing electric
rates and recommended that the new schedule he adopted.

Fire Chief Kraft stated that the hose tower had heen completed
and that there were no fires during the past month.He recommendedl
that the Council purchase additional fire hose.

After some discussion Mr.Thompson presented a motion,which
was duly seconded,that the City purchase 500 ft.of 2 1/2 inch,
and 100 ft.of 1 1/2 inch fire hose.On vote of the Council
motion carried.

Motion was made and secondied that the selection of hose bhe
left with the Committee,on vote of the Council motion passed.

Mr.Eoehler stated that the work on Third St.and Knight's
bridge road was about finished.

The Recorder was instructed to renew the fire insurance nolicy

on the pumphouse.



Regulér Meeting.February 7th.ﬁontinued; 1407

Ordinance #92,fixing the rates to he charged the users of
electric 1light, nower and heat furnished by the electric light
and power system of Canby,was introduced.On vote of the Council
was passed on first reading and ordered published. _

On motion,seconded and carried the Recorder was instructed to
request the Highway Commission to repaint the safety lanes across
the Pacific Highway and to install safety blinkers at intersections.
The Recorder was also instructed to ask the Highway Commission
to trim the trees along the highway thru town,

Motion was made and seconded that the offer of J.C.Allman for
the old City Hall 1ot be accepted.His offer being $850.00 for
the 1ot,$400 00 down and monthly payments of 515 00 or more
per month on the bhalance.On vote of the Council motion carried.

Mayor Vinyard stated that Ray Fish would like to make the
City an offer for the 1ot that was formaly used as a ponnd.This
matter was refered to the Committee for consideration and a
report at the next meeting.

City Treasurer John Eid submitted his report for the fourth
quarter of 1937.This was refered to the Finance Committee for
approval.

Councilman Everbart asked the Council to consider the matter
of straightening out the turn at the head of "C"St.After some
discussion this was left with the Committee for investigation.

There being no further business,én motion the Council adjourned.

Approved March 7th.1938.

RO 2N
T yor.

;“E;foféi%;5%4¢§¥¢€&/

Becor&eg§7




